Fair value as of

December 31,

2020

Evaluation

technology

Significant

unobservable

input value

Range

(Weighted

average)

Relationship between

input value and fair

value

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted stocks   $ 247,457
Market

approach
 Liquidity discount  10.00%～

21.47%

The higher the

Liquidity discount,

the lower the fair

value

Unlisted stocks  4,328
Asset

approach

Discount for lack

of control

10.00%～

25.00%

The higher the

discount for lack of

the control, the lower

the fair value

Limited partnership’s

equity
 573,798

Asset

approach
 N/A  N/A  N/A

Total  $ 825,583

10) The Group selected the evaluation model and evaluation parameters used after

prudential evaluation so it was reasonable to measure the fair value but the use

of different evaluation models or evaluation parameters might lead to different

evaluation results. For financial assets classified as Level 3 and financial

liabilities, if the evaluation parameter changes by 1% basis point, the impact on

the current profit/loss or other comprehensive income would be as follows:

105

   Year Ended December 31, 2021

   Recognized in profit or loss  Recognized in other

comprehensive income

Items  Input value  Change  Favorable

change
 Adverse

change
 Favorable

change
 Adverse

change

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted stocks   Liquidity

discount and

Discount for

lack of control

 +1%  $ -  $ -  $ -  ($ 6,014)

  -1%

$ -  $ -  $5,673  $ -

   Year Ended December 31, 2021

   Recognized in profit or loss  Recognized in other

comprehensive income

Items  Input value  Change  Favorable

change
 Adverse

change
 Favorable

change
 Adverse

change

Non-derivative equity

instruments:

Unlisted stocks   Liquidity

discount and

Discount for

lack of control

+1%  $ -  $ -  $ -  ($ 9,802)

-1%

$ -  $ -  $ 9,879  $ -

13. Additional disclosure in the notes

(1) Significant transactions and (2) Information relating to investee companies (Before

consolidated write-off)

1) Funds loaned to others: Nil

106

2) Provision of endorsements and guarantees to others

Name of

endorsers and

guarantors

Subject on endorsees and Guarantees

Endorsement and

guarantee limit

for a single entity

Highest

balance of

endorsement

and guarantee

for the year

Balance of

endorsement

/guarantee at

the end of

year

Actual amount

drawn down

Amount